Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling

D.C. Everest at Wis. Rapids Lincoln — Jan. 22, 2026

Final Score: Wis. Rapids Lincoln 62, D.C. Everest 18

Weight
106

113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215

285

Winning Wrestler
Lyam Khang

Brett Bagnowski
Luke Hamel

Jake Freeman
Deegan Armagost
Matthew Miller
Ashton Ruesch
Jack Akkerman
Carson Kempf
Jeremiah Peters
Levi Lobner
Oakley Pluess
Niko Kleinschmidt

Andrew Hettinga

School
WRL

WRL

WRL

WRL

WRL

WRL

WRL

WRL

DCE

WRL

WRL

WRL

DCE

DCE

Losing Wrestler
Bryce Vang

Won By Forfeit
Won By Forfeit
Michael Jelinek
Jordan Danens
Won By Forfeit
Cayden Bergmark
Haylen Liethe
Carter Karbowski
Toben Hamland
Michael Schepp
Ryan Schulz
Won By Forfeit

Navarro Rodriguez

School
DCE

DCE

DCE

DCE

DCE

WRL

DCE

DCE

DCE

WRL

Score
Pin 1:31

14-10

Tech. Fall 20-4

Pin 3:00

Pin 0:59

Pin 1:44

Pin 0:55

Pin 4:52

Pin 3:56

Pin 1:57



