

Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling

D.C. Everest at Wis. Rapids Lincoln – Jan. 22, 2026

Final Score: Wis. Rapids Lincoln 62, D.C. Everest 18

Weight	Winning Wrestler	School	Losing Wrestler	School	Score
106	Lyam Khang	WRL	Bryce Vang	DCE	Pin 1:31
113	Brett Bagnowski	WRL	Won By Forfeit		
120	Luke Hamel	WRL	Won By Forfeit		
126	Jake Freeman	WRL	Michael Jelinek	DCE	14-10
132	Deegan Armagost	WRL	Jordan Danens	DCE	Tech. Fall 20-4
138	Matthew Miller	WRL	Won By Forfeit		
144	Ashton Ruesch	WRL	Cayden Bergmark	DCE	Pin 3:00
150	Jack Akkerman	WRL	Haylen Liethe	DCE	Pin 0:59
157	Carson Kempf	DCE	Carter Karbowski	WRL	Pin 1:44
165	Jeremiah Peters	WRL	Toben Hamland	DCE	Pin 0:55
175	Levi Lobner	WRL	Michael Schepp	DCE	Pin 4:52
190	Oakley Pluess	WRL	Ryan Schulz	DCE	Pin 3:56
215	Niko Kleinschmidt	DCE	Won By Forfeit		
285	Andrew Hettinga	DCE	Navarro Rodriguez	WRL	Pin 1:57